



Anuj Bidve Memorial Scholarship Lancaster University, UK



Tribute to Anuj Bidve

Anuj Bidve graduated from the University of Pune in 2011 in Electronics and Telecommunication. Anuj enrolled in Lancaster University, UK for pursuing his Masters Degree in Engineering and Computing. He was tragically killed at Manchester, Salford, UK on 26th December 2011.

As an enduring tribute to **Anuj Bidve**, his alma mater Lancaster University has established the Anuj Bidve Memorial Scholarship. The scholarship will be awarded annually on an indefinite basis for a Masters degree in Engineering at Lancaster University (12 month of full time study).

The scholarship is to be tied to a graduate of the University of Pune, who wishes to take a Masters Degree in Engineering at the Lancaster University since Anuj Bidve graduated from the University of Pune in 2011.

"The scholarship is a fitting and lasting way of remembering Anuj, who was an outstanding student". Professor Mark E Smith, Vice-chancellor, Lancaster University.

"The scholarship is to be tied to a graduate of the University of Pune, who wishes to take a Masters Degree in Engineering at the Lancaster University." Dr. Dr. W. N. Gade Vice-chancellor, University of Pune.

About the Anuj Bidve Memorial Scholarship

The scholarship, which is for fees and accommodation, has been agreed in line with the wishes of Anuj Bidve's family. The annual scholarship will fund an engineering MSc for a student graduating from the University of Pune in India, where Anuj Bidve studied.

- Scholarship is open to a student of the University of Pune.
- Scholarship is for Term Beginning October 2012.
- Lancaster University will waive the tuition fee and will meet the cost of residential accommodation.





- Scholarship is to be restricted to an Indian student studying in engineering / computing (same area as Anuj) and for study at Masters Level.
- Scholarship will be awarded for a Masters degree in Engineering at Lancaster University (12 month of full time study).
- Selection of the student that will take up the Scholarship will be made by the Department of Engineering of Lancaster University.
- Application to be made directly to Lancaster University. For more info - <u>https://www.postgraduate.lancs.ac.uk/</u>
- Copies of the completed application and documents should be emailed to The Director International Centre, University of Pune at <u>intcentdir@unipune.ac.in</u>

About the Department of Engineering, Lancaster University

The Department of Engineering offers taught courses at Masters level, PhD training and Short Courses for continuing professional development.

It is a broad-based engineering centre, which houses all disciplines under one roof, and the friendly and informal atmosphere helps postgraduate students achieve success during their studies and beyond. The postgraduate students are taught and work alongside world-class academics in a wide range of Engineering disciplines, and the strong industrial connections has helped develop courses to meet the needs of industry. This combined with the excellence in teaching and research means that the Department is one of the top in the country for graduate employment success.

Contact Persons

Head of Department Department of Engineering Lancaster University LA1 4YR UK "Joyce, Malcolm" <u>m.joyce@lancaster.ac.uk</u> Tel: +44 1524 593812

Director, International Centre, University of Pune, India intcentdir@unipune.ac.in





Lancaster University in association with University of Pune

Anuj Bidve Memorial Scholarship

Lancaster University has announced the annual Anuj Bidve Memorial Scholarship in honour of its postgraduate student who was killed in Salford on Boxing Day 2011.

The scholarship will fund a student graduating from the University of Pune to go to Lancaster University to study a Masters in the Engineering Department.

Deadline for Applications: 30th June 2012

(Online Application to be made directly to Lancaster University).

Funding Type: Postgraduate Scholarship

Type of Study: MSc

Commencement of Course: September 2012

For more details log on to

https://www.postgraduate.lancs.ac.uk/ and /or

www.unipune.ac.in

Contact emails -

- Head of Department, Department of Engineering, Lancaster University LA1 4YR UK <u>m.joyce@lancaster.ac.uk</u>
- Director, International Centre , University of Pune . <u>intcentdir@unipune.ac.in</u>